FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-08-2000



101426930

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



7.140)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

07-14-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #67

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year  Name Des Moines Register and Tribune Co., The					
Name Des Womes Register and Thoune et	06212000 06212000				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Iowa				
Receiving	Mark if additional names of receiving parties				
Name Gannett Co., Inc.					
Gainett Co., The.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
1100 1111 D. 1					
Address (line 1) 1100 Wilson Boulevard					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Arlington	VA 22234				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
707/2000 NTHRII 00000187 541918					
FC:481 40.00 0P / 75.00 NP /					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Dev. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002116 FRAME: 0180** 

FORM	DTC	1 4 1 0 D
		10190
Expires 06/	30/99	
OMD OCCA		

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

ONIB 0001-0021			TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.	
Narne	,			
Address (line 1)		property of the second		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address <sub>A</sub>	area Code and Telephone Number $\overline{202}$	776-2876	
Name	Suzanne M. Underwald		****	
Address (line 1)	Dow, Lohnes & Albertson, P	LLC		
Address (line 2)	1200 New Hampshire Avenu			
		o, 14. 44.		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (line 4)		DC	20036-6802	
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 1	
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> tl	he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registr	ation Number(s)	
		541918 5	56071 515243	
		514442		
Number of	Descrition		<b>4</b> 4	
Number of	•	number of properties involved.	# 4	
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00	
Method o	of Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:				
		ithorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement a	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Cuzz	nne M. Underwald	Syganne Undewald	7/11/00	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002116 FRAME: 0181

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Des Moines Register and Tribune Co. ("Assignor"), an Iowa corporation, located at 715 Locust Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50309, is the owner of the following marks (the "Marks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
IOWA POLL and DESIGN	541,918	May 8, 1951
POTOMAC FEVER	556,071	March 11, 1952
IN THE OPEN and DESIGN	515,243	September 20, 1949
OVER THE COFFEE	514,442	August 30, 1949

WHEREAS, Gannett Co., Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 1100 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia 22234, desires to acquire said Marks and the registrations therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the applications therefor, effective as of as of the date of execution below.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

THE DES MOINES REGISTER AND TRIBUNE CO.

Thomas L. Chapple

Secretary

SS:

State of <u>Virginia</u>:
County of <u>Arlington</u>:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $\frac{\lambda^{1/2}}{2}$  day of  $\frac{\lambda^{1/2}}{2}$ , 2000.

My Commission Expires: 9/0/

RECORDED: 07/14/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002116 FRAME: 0182